

### MEMBERSHIP Renewal Form Hanover Area PROBUS Club 2024-2025

	Please provide us with the following information. ( <b>PLEASE PRINT</b> )
$\longrightarrow$	Name: Date:
<b>→</b>	No Change to Address   Address:
<b></b>	Town:   Postal Code:
	□ No Change to Phone Number
	Primary Phone Number:
$\longrightarrow$	No Change to Email Address
	Email:
	1. Please let us know if we may include your contact information listed above in the <b>Hanover Area PROBUS Club</b> Directory .
	□ I DO give permission for my contact information to be included in the PROBUS DIRECTORY.
4	<b>I DO NOT</b> give permission for my contact information to be included in the PROBUS DIRECTORY
$\rightarrow$	Signature:
	2. Please identify your top two or three areas that you wish to volunteer
	1.
	2. 🛛 Participate in organizing December luncheon, including collects \$, seating plan, decorate
	3. 🛛 Introduce/ Thank a speaker
	4. 🛛 Greeter- organizing name badges at beginning and end of meeting
	5. $\Box$ Microphone- move microphone at the meeting to ensure everyone can hear
	6. 🗆 IT support
	7. 🛛 Organizing an activity group: Details:
	8. $\Box$ Serving on the management committee as a member at large to support the work of HAPC.

4. Please submit this form with your annual membership fee of \$25.00, by either cash or cheque (**payable to the Hanover Area PROBUS Club**) to the Membership Chair. Thanks!

#### PLEASE COMPLETE PAGE 2 OF THIS FORM

# Part A - Media Consent:

### During the 2024/25

year, Hanover Area PROBUS Club members may be photographed while participating in PROBUS activities. These photos, along with your name, and the activity in which you were participating, may be published on our Hanover Area PROBUS Club Website (www.hapc.ca), or may be published on the PROBUS Canada Website (www.probus.org/canada), or may be published in our PROBUS newsletter/local newspapers/publications.

Below, please indicate if you consent, or if you do not consent, to the above:

□ **I DO give permission** for my picture, name and activity information to be included on our Hanover Area PROBUS Website, our PROBUS Canada Website, and our PROBUS newsletter/local newspapers/publications.

**I DO NOT give permission** for my picture, name and activity information to be included on our Hanover Area PROBUS Website, our PROBUS Canada Website, and our PROBUS newsletter/local newspapers/publications.

## Part B - Waiver of Liability:

Please be advised that all events and activities of the Hanover Area PROBUS Club are organized for the benefit and enjoyment of all its members. Individuals who participate do so at their own risk and are responsible for their own safety.

"In consideration of participation in the Hanover Area PROBUS Club activities,

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby agree: To waive any and all claims that I may have now or in the future against the Hanover Area PROBUS Club and its officers, directors, agents, or affiliates, and its successors or assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Releasees") and

TO RELEASE THE RELEASEES from any and all liability for any loss, damage, or injury that he or she may suffer resulting from or related to or as a consequence of, the participation of the participant in this activity, DUE TO ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER including any negligence, breach of contract or breach of any duty of care on the part of the Releasees; TO HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFY THE RELEASEES from any and all liability for any damage to the property of or personal injury to, any third party, resulting from or related to or as a consequence of, the participation of the participant in the event;

TO ENSURE THAT I UNDERSTAND that there are risks to any activity in which I choose to participate; and

That this agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario. This release shall be effective and binding on the Releasor, his/her executors, administrators and Assigns.

Signed: \_\_\_

Witness:				Date:	
(PROBUS MANAGEM	ENT NOTES)				
Received: Cheque \$	#	Cash\$	E transfer\$		
Date_ dd	/////////	Rec'd by			